Filed: July 12, 2017

Filed on behalf of Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com Inc.

By:

Kerry S. Taylor

John M. Carson

Brenton R. Babcock

William R. Zimmerman (pro hac vice)

KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON

& BEAR, LLP

2040 Main Street, 14th Floor

Irvine, CA 92614

Ph.: (858) 707-4000

E-mail: BoxDigifonica@knobbe.com

Ryan Thomas (pro hac vice)

Ph.: (435) 630-6005

E-mail:

thomasattorney711@gmail.com

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC.

Petitioner,

v.

VOIP-PAL.COM, INC.,

Patent Owner

Case No. IPR2016-01198 U.S. Patent 9,179,005

PATENT OWNER ADDITIONAL POWER OF ATTORNEY



Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc., ("Voip-Pal") hereby appoints Stephen Melvin to be an additional counsel of record to transact all business before the Patent Trial and Appeal Board of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Pat. 8,542,815 (IPR2016-01198) and the Inter Partes Review of U.S. Pat. 9,179,005 (IPR2016-01201).

Stephen Melvin is a registered patent practitioner before the USPTO. His registration number is 50,467.

This Power of Attorney is intended to supplement, not replace, the POAs previously filed in the two IPRs appointing the registered practitioners at Knobbe, Martens, Olson & Bear, LLP, associated with Customer Number 20,995 as Voip-Pal's attorneys in this proceeding.

The individual signing below has the authority to execute this document on behalf of Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

Name: Emil Malak
Signature: CEO

Company: Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that true and correct copy of PATENT OWNER ADDITIONAL POWER OF ATTORNEY is being served on July 12, 2017, via electronic mail pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.6(e) as addressed below:

Adam P. Seitz Eric A. Buresh ERISE IPA, P.A. 6201 College Blvd., Suite 300 Overland Park, KS 66211 Telephone: (913) 777-5600

Adam.seitz@eriseip.com eric.buresh@eriseip.com

Paul R. Hart ERISE IPA, P.A. 5600 Greenwood Plaza Blvd., Suite 200 Greenwood Village, CO 80111 Telephone: (913) 777-5600 Paul.Hart@EriseIP.com

Dated: July 12, 2017 /Kerry Taylor/

Kerry Taylor, Reg. No. 43,947 John M. Carson, Reg. No. 34,303 Attorneys for Patent Owner Voip-Pal.com, Inc.

26281039

